21.0334.02001 Title.

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2151

- Page 1, line 2, after the semicolon insert "to provide for a legislative management study;"
- Page 1, line 15, overstrike the first "or" and insert immediately thereafter "of"
- Page 2, line 9, replace "offer to provide" with "make available to an insured carrying liability only coverage"
- Page 2, line 10, replace "without" with "with"
- Page 2, line 10, after "amount" insert "not exceeding two hundred fifty dollars"
- Page 2, line 11, replace "offer" with "make available"
- Page 2, line 13, after the underscored period insert "<u>The limit on uninsured motorist property</u> damage coverage is ten thousand dollars."
- Page 2, line 21, after "means" insert "physical"
- Page 2, line 21, after "damage" insert "to the covered motor vehicle"
- Page 2, line 22, remove "to a covered motor vehicle"
- Page 2, line 23, replace "<u>of the damaged or destroyed</u>" with "<u>or any other element of damage</u> to the covered"
- Page 2, after line 29, insert:

## "SECTION 2. LEGISLATIVE MANAGEMENT STUDY - UNINSURED DRIVERS.

During the 2021-22 interim, the legislative management shall consider studying the use of blockchain to identify an accurate and continuous count of uninsured drivers in this state. The study must be in consultation with the department of transportation and must consider blockchain technology that allows for a dynamic, ongoing, decentralized, secure, and immutable method of tracking uninsured drivers in this state. In addition, the study must include an analysis of the impact relating to consumer fraud that may result from a state law mandating uninsured motorist property damage coverage. The thirty largest auto insurers measured by premium written, as determined by the insurance department, shall provide data in a form and format determined by the insurance department. The legislative management shall report its findings and recommendations together with any proposed legislation necessary to implement the study findings in a recommendation to the sixty-eighth legislative assembly."

Page 2, line 30, replace "This" with "Section 1 of this"

Page 2, line 31, replace "July 31, 2021" with "March 31, 2022"

Renumber accordingly